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Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part # Kit Qty Pkg Qty Balance Parts/Purch.

NUMBER OF BOARDS = 325

1 2 C1,C12 CAP CER 1UF 16V 10% X7R 0805 TDK, C2012X7R1C105K125AA 650
2 6 C2,C3,C4,C5,C6,C16 CAP CER 100UF 6.3V 20% X5R 1210 SAMSUNG, CL32A107MQVNNNE 1950
3 0 C7,C8,C9,C13       (OPT) 1210 CASE SIZE 0
4 1 C10 CAP CER 2.2UF 10V 20% X5R 0805 TDK, C2012X5R1A225M085AA 325
5 1 C11 CAP CER 47UF 10V 20% X5R 1210 SAMSUNG, CL32A476MPJNNNE 325
6 1 C14 CAP CER 0.1UF 6.3V 10% X7R 0805 KEMET, C0805C104K9RACTU 325
7 0 C15                      (OPT) CAP 100MF -20% +80% 5.5V T/H Eaton Bussmann, KR-5R5H104-R 0
8 0 D1                        (OPT) DIODE SCHOTTKY 20V NXP, PMEG2010EA 0
9 1 D2 LED 0402 RED 50MW 20MA SMD ROHM, SML-P11VTT86 325

10 1 L1 INDUCTOR, SHIELDED 10uH COILCRAFT, LPS4018-103 325
11 3 R1,R4,R5 RES 1M OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD PANASONIC, ERJ-3EKF1004V 975
12 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 4.99K, 1/10W, 0603 PANASONIC, ERJ-3EKF4991V 325
13 1 R3 RES 301K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD PANASONIC, ERJ-3EKF3013V 325

14 1 U1
300mA, LOW VOLTAGE BUCK-BOOST 
CONVERTER WITH POWERPATH and 
1.6uA QUIESCENT CURRENT

Linear Technology, LTC3106EUDC#PBF
325

15 1 BTH1 CR2032 COIN CELL BATTERY HOLDER, WURTH, 79527141 325
16 8 E1-E8 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .095" MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0 2600
17 11 JP1-JP11 3 PIN  0.079 SINGLE ROW HEADER SAMTEC, TMM-103-02-L-S 3575
18 12 JP1-JP12 SHUNT, SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G 3900
19 1 JP12 4 PIN  0.079 SINGLE ROW HEADER WURTH, 62000411121 325
20 1 Q1 MOSFET N-CHAN 20V SOT23-3 DIODES INC, ZXMN2F30FHTA 325
21 4 (STAND-OFFS) STAND-OFF, NYLON  0.75" tall KEYSTONE, 8834(SNAP ON) 1300
22 1 J1 HEADER, 2X6, 12-PIN, SMT HORIZONTAL S   SAMTEC, SMH-106-02-L-D-05 325
23 1 J2 CONN RECEPT 20POS .50" SMT SAMTEC, SFMH-110-02-L-D-WT 325
24 1 BATTERY, LITHIUM COIN 3V 20MM PANASONIC, CR2032              325
25 4 SPACER SELF-RETAIN #4SCREW 3/4" WURTH, 702 937 000 1300
26 1 FAB, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD DEMO CIRCUIT #2255A-2 325
27 2 STENCIL, TOP AND BOTTOM STENCIL DC2255A-2 2
28 1 BATTERY CR2032 COIN CELL BATTERY DURACELL, CR2032

TOTAL -$          
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BILL OF MATERIALS
DEMO BD. #2255A-2-CF   
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Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part #

REQUIRED CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:
1 2 C1,C12 CAP CER 1UF 16V 10% X7R 0805 TDK, C2012X7R1C105K125AA
2 6 C2,C3,C4,C5,C6,C16 CAP CER 100UF 6.3V 20% X5R 1210 SAMSUNG, CL32A107MQVNNNE
3 1 C10 CAP CER 2.2UF 10V 20% X5R 0805 TDK, C2012X5R1A225M085AA
4 1 C11 CAP CER 47UF 10V 20% X5R 1210 SAMSUNG, CL32A476MPJNNNE
5 1 C14 CAP CER 0.1UF 6.3V 10% X7R 0805 KEMET, C0805C104K9RACTU
6 3 R1,R4,R5 RES 1M OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD PANASONIC, ERJ-3EKF1004V
7 1 R2 RES., CHIP, 4.99K, 1/10W, 0603 PANASONIC, ERJ-3EKF4991V
8 1 R3 RES 301K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 SMD PANASONIC, ERJ-3EKF3013V
9 1 D2 LED 0402 RED 50MW 20MA SMD ROHM, SML-P11VTT86
10 1 L1 INDUCTOR, SHIELDED 10uH COILCRAFT, LPS4018-103
11 1 Q1 MOSFET N-CHAN 20V SOT23-3 DIODES INC, ZXMN2F30FHTA
12 1 U1 300mA, LOW VOLTAGE BUCK-BOOST 

CONVERTER WITH POWERPATH and 1.6uA 
QUIESCENT CURRENT

LINEAR TECHNOLOGY, LTC3106EUDC#PBF

ADDITIONAL DEMO BOARD CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:
13 0 C7,C8,C9,C13 1210 CASE SIZE
14 0 D1 DIODE SCHOTTKY 20V NXP, PMEG2010EA
15 0 C15 CAP 100MF -20% +80% 5.5V T/H Eaton Bussmann, KR-5R5H104-R
16 1 BATTERY CR2032 COIN CELL BATTERY DURACELL, CR2032

HARDWARE-FOR DEMO BOARD ONLY:
17 1 BTH1 CR2032 COIN CELL BATTERY HOLDER, SMD WURTH, 79527141 
18 8 E1-E8 TESTPOINT, TURRET, .095" MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
19 11 JP1-JP11 3 PIN  0.079 SINGLE ROW HEADER SAMTEC, TMM-103-02-L-S
20 12 JP1-JP12 SHUNT, SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G
21 1 JP12 4 PIN  0.079 SINGLE ROW HEADER WURTH, 62000411121
22 4 (STAND-OFFS) STAND-OFF, NYLON  0.75" tall KEYSTONE, 8834(SNAP ON)
23 1 J1 HEADER, 2X6, 12-PIN, SMT HORIZONTAL SOCK   SAMTEC, SMH-106-02-L-D-05
24 1 J2 CONN RECEPT 20POS .50" SMT SAMTEC, SFMH-110-02-L-D-WT
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